
2023-24 Rankings Freeze and Play-in Dates Summary Final 6/13/23

Topic 6A 5A 4A 3A 2A 1A

Volleyball - All League Play/Playoffs Completed Sat, Oct. 21 Tues, Oct. 24 Thurs, Oct. 19 Sat, Oct. 21 Tues, Oct. 24 Sat, Oct. 21

Volleyball - Rankings Freeze Date (10 pm) Sat, Oct. 21 Tues, Oct. 24 Thurs, Oct. 19 Sat, Oct. 21 Tues, Oct. 24 Sat, Oct. 21

Volleyball - Play-In Contest Date / Start Time n/a n/a Sat, Oct. 21 / 7pm n/a n/a n/a

Volleyball - OSAA Cutoff Date Sat. Oct. 21 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24 Sat. Oct. 21 Tues, Oct. 24 Sat. Oct. 22

Volleyball - OSAA Bracket Posted By Sun. Oct 22, 9am Wed, Oct. 25, 9am Wed, Oct. 25, 9am Sun. Oct 22, 9am Wed, Oct. 25, 9am Sun. Oct 22, 9am

Volleyball - OSAA 1st Round Date Wed, Oct. 25 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Wed, Oct. 25 Sat, Oct. 28 Wed, Oct. 25

Soccer - All League Play/Playoffs Completed Tues, Oct. 24 Sat, Oct. 28 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24

Soccer - Rankings Freeze Date (10pm) Tues, Oct. 24 Sat, Oct. 28 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24

Soccer - Play-In Contest Date / Start Time n/a n/a Sat, Oct. 28 / Mutual Agreement n/a n/a n/a

Soccer - OSAA Cutoff Date Tues, Oct. 24 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24 Tues, Oct. 24

Soccer - OSAA Bracket Posted By Wed, Oct. 25, 9am Sun, Oct. 29, 9am Sun, Oct. 29, 9am Wed, Oct. 25, 9am Wed, Oct. 25, 9am Wed, Oct. 25, 9am

Soccer - OSAA 1st Round Date Sat, Oct. 28 Tues, Oct. 31 (G), Wed, Nov. 1 (B) Tues, Oct. 31 (G), Wed, Nov. 1 (B) Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 

Football - All League Play Completed Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 

Football - Rankings Freeze Date (10pm) Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 

Football - Play-In Contest Date / Start Time n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Football - OSAA Cutoff Date Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 Sat, Oct. 28 

Football - OSAA Bracket Posted By Sun 29, 9am Sun 29, 9am Sun 29, 9am Sun 29, 9am Sun 29, 9am Sun 29, 9am

Football - OSAA 1st Round Date Fri-Sat, Nov. 3-4 Fri-Sat, Nov. 3-4 Fri-Sat, Nov. 3-4 Fri-Sat, Nov. 3-4 Fri-Sat, Nov. 3-4 Fri-Sat, Nov. 3-4

Basketball - All League Play/Playoffs Completed Fri. Feb 23 (B) / Sat, Feb. 24 (G) Tues, Feb. 27 (B) / Wed. Feb. 28 (G) Tues, Feb. 20 Sat, Feb. 17 Sat, Feb. 17 Sat, Feb. 17

Basketball - Rankings Freeze Date (10pm) Fri. Feb 23 (B) / Sat, Feb. 24 (G) Tues, Feb. 27 (B) / Wed. Feb. 28 (G) Tues, Feb. 20 Sat, Feb. 17 Sat, Feb. 17 Sat, Feb. 17

Basketball - Play-In Contest Date / Start Time n/a n/a Fri. Feb 23 (B) / Sat, Feb. 24 (G) n/a n/a n/a

Basketball - OSAA Cutoff Date Sat, Feb. 24 Wed, Feb. 28 Sat, Feb. 24 Sat, Feb. 17 Sat, Feb. 17 Sat, Feb. 17

Basketball - OSAA Bracket Posted By Sun, Feb. 25, 9am Thurs, Mar. 1, 9am Sun, Feb. 25, 9am Sun, Feb. 18, 9am Sun, Feb. 18, 9am Sun, Feb. 18, 9am

Basketball - OSAA 1st Round Date Tues, Feb.27 (B) / Wed, Feb. 28 (G) Fri, Mar. 1 (B) / Sat, Mar. 2 (G) Fri, Mar.1 (B) / Sat, Mar. 2 (G) Tues, Feb. 20 (B) / Wed, Feb.  21 (G) Tues, Feb. 20 (B) / Wed, Feb.  21 (G) Tues, Feb. 20 (B) / Wed, Feb.  21 (G)

Baseball/Softball - All League Play/Playoffs CompletedThurs, May 16 Sat, May 18 Mon, May 13 Thurs, May 16 Thurs, May 16 Thurs, May 16

Baseball/Softball - Rankings Freeze Date (10pm) Thurs, May 16 Sat, May 18 Mon, May 13 Thurs, May 16 Thurs, May 16 Thurs, May 16

Baseball/Softball - Play-In Contest Date / Start Timen/a n/a Thurs, May 16 / 4:30pm n/a n/a n/a

Baseball/Softball - OSAA Cutoff Date Thurs, May 16 Sat, May 18 Sat, May 18 Thurs, May 16 Thurs, May 16 Thurs, May 16

Baseball/Softball - OSAA Bracket Posted By Fri, May 17, 9am Sun, May 19, 9am Sun, May 19, 9am Fri, May 17, 9am Fri, May 17, 9am Fri, May 17, 9am

Baseball/Softball - OSAA 1st Round Date Mon, May 20 Tues, May 21 Tues, May 21 Mon, May 20 Mon, May 20 Mon, May 20


